Board Meeting Agenda
ihere Leamers b Leaders Grow September 20, 2018 4:00 — 6:00 PM MT

789 Sherman St #400, Denver, CO 80203
Call Information: LINK
Phone: 617-927-2600 - Access Code: 995 582 079#

Attending in person: Marcia Fulton (Ex-officio), Mary Seawell (Chair), Jim Balfanz (Vice-Chair), Jessica Roberts
(Treasurer), Annie Proietti (Secretary), Bob Balfanz, Ana Soler, Jerry Torrez, Christine Morin, Pami Perea

/Attending by phone:
Tentative:

Guest and support: Jason Guerrero, Ryan Mick, Nate Kerr, Denise Thorne, Mike Davis, Emily Ward, Chad
Cookinham

Not Attending: Morris Price, Dexter Korto

Time Min Title and Description Action
Ripples and Joys (Mary/Jim)

04:00 PM 15 e Introduction of DPS Members Participate

04:15 PM 5 IAugust Minutes (Mary/Jim) Approve

04:20 PM 10 |Financial Update (Jason G. / Marcia / Jessica) Inform and Discuss

ED/Director Update (Marcia / Denise / Ryan / Nate)
Compass Charter Renewal Overview

e External Review Updates (Annie & Jessica)

e A-Net Partnership (Chad)

e Progress on MS Strategic Priorities

04:30 PM 60 Inform and Discuss

High School Timing (Marcia/Jim) _
05:30 PM 25 e High School Launch Framework Inform and Discuss
e Recommendations on Timing

Closing & Adjourn (Mary/Jim)
5:55 PM 5 e Board Members Stay for DPS Interviews Approve



https://meeting.cityyear.org/orion/joinmeeting.do?MTID=d3aaad9272dfadad1fdb08faf3d630bc
https://meeting.cityyear.org/orion/joinmeeting.do?ED=BUS8fDD3_2-_afSuAFg4Ng==&Rnd=0.26844906290730197

Compass Academy — Board Minutes
Date: August 29, 2018
Location: Compass Academy
In attendance: Marcia Fulton, Jerry Torrez, Bob Balfanz, Jessica Roberts, Ana Soler, Annie
Proietti
Guest and support: Nate Kerr, Denise Thorne, Jason Guerrero, Emily Ward, Claire Rostov, Jeff
Jablow
Attending by phone: Dexter Corto, Jim Balfanz, Christine Morin, Pami Perea
Marcia called meeting to order 4:00 pm

Ripples & Joys:
e Very positive School Design Retreat
e First ANET visit and walkthrough
o Awesome start to the year

May & July Minutes:
Bob motions to approve May & July Minutes. Christine seconds the motion.
Motion passes

Financial Update:

Audit is complete; reviewing final draft.

Jason shared a summary of the financial position. Currently stand in a very strong position.
Budgeted expenses are tracking a little ahead of budget, normal for this time of school year with
many one-time expenses. On track compared to prior years and no concerns moving forward.

ED/Director Update:
Update on the Progress on Key Compass Design Elements:
e Learner & Leader Competencies
e Teacher Residency
e Early Warning Response System
e Bilingual Programming
Teacher Retention: 79% Returning (100% of Admin Team Returning)
Strong community partnerships including: Action Youth, Denver Test Prep, Denver Children’s
Choir, Denver Parks & Rec, Mentorship, EI Joven Noble — Gang Prevention Program

Back to School Highlights:
e Strong coaching cycles already established
Strong co-teaching model with push-in model for Math and ELA blocks
Home visits done for every student
100% Feedback cycle on teacher lesson plans for week one
Attendance Campaign started
New to Compass students report feeling welcomed
0 instances of physical violence
Strong staff Pack Time/Professionalism of staff
Basecamp is used as a means of team/culture building
PLT is offering differentiated academic and SEL supports

Enrollment:
Total enrolled students = 321
Total registered students = 306



6" grade has lowest enrollment, currently
Characteristics of new students coming into Compass:

Primarily ELL
Low Attendance Rate overall
Low performance on CMAS

Strategic Priorities for School Year 2018-19

Preliminary data review, SPF not out yet
Compass’ climate, culture, and students’ sense of safety have grown and suspensions
have decreased over time
Initial data shows decrease in student scores on CMAS
Median growth percentile declined and fell below state average
Analyzing academic data, deep dive into data at board retreat in September
Partnering with Anet — provides foundational resources and coaching cycles
Strategic shifts for the 2018 school year to increase student performance:
o Support teachers in strong data and assessment analysis and data-driving
planning and instruction
o Implement strong weekly coaching and data cycles focused on a set of aligned
instructional strategies in ELA and math
Incorporate a school review process
Implement reliable assessments that are PARCC aligned
Engage Anet
School wide literacy focus
Attendance support throughout the year

O O O O O

Charter Renewal Update

Part A of the application was submitted in July

DPS will attend the next board meeting

Part B of the application is due in late September

Site visit October 4"

At the November board meeting, DPS will vote on charter renewal

High School Discussion

e Compass condition under which we can open the high school in 2019 states that the
school must be yellow on the SPF

o Facility challenges in Denver. The cost of real estate is very high and there are no
available DPS buildings in SW Denver

e We will continue high school discussion at next board meeting

Board Meeting ends at 6:06pm
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COMPASS ACADEMY
BUDGET BOARD REPORT

AUGUST 2018
Compiled 9/11/18

Overview - Attachments included in this report:
e Balance Sheet compared to previous year as of August 31, 2018
e Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual through August 31, 2018
e Bank Transaction Detail for August 2018
e Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual Expanded

Highlights and Exceptions to the Report -
Balance Sheet

Assets - Cash in the bank accounts as of August 31st was $743,077 up from $430,922 in
August 2017. Total accounts receivable were $52,300 compared to $210,558 in the
previous year. Total assets were $795,377 on August 31st, up from $641,479 at the same
time last year.

Liabilities - Accounts payable as of August 31st was $8,311 compared to $1,634 last year.
Other current liabilities were $144,983 versus last year’s $75,501. Total liabilities were
$153,294 versus $77,135 at the same time last year.

Equity - As of August 31st, net income was $165,467 compared to $351,306 at the same
time last year. Total modified accrual equity is $642,083 compared to $564,345 the
previous year. Of this amount TABOR is $123,000, $5,897 is reserved, and the unassigned
fund balance is $513,186.

Income Statement Compared to Budget
Income - Total income to date is $932,905 or 19% of the $4,975,700 budgeted.

Expense - Expenses incurred to date are $767,438 or 15% of the $4,966,543 budgeted.
We are 17% of the way through the year.

Line items to note that are currently greater than 10% or $10K over budget are:

e Other Purchased Services (0500) - 35% of budget spent
e Charter Food Authority (0596) - $731 spent with $0 budgeted
e Property (0700) - $48% of budget spent



10:01 AM Compass Academy

09/11/18 )
Accrual Basis Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison
As of August 31, 2018
Aug 31, 18 Aug 31, 17 $ Change % Change
ASSETS

Current Assets

Checking/Savings

8101 - First Bank 743,076.72 430,921.59 312,155.13 72.44%
Total Checking/Savings 743,076.72 430,921.59 312,155.13 72.44%
Accounts Receivable
8142 - Grants Receivable 0.00 210,557.87 -210,557.87 -100.0%
8153 - Accounts Receivable 52,300.00 0.00 52,300.00 100.0%
Total Accounts Receivable 52,300.00 210,557.87 -158,257.87 -75.16%
Total Current Assets 795,376.72 641,479.46 153,897.26 23.99%
TOTAL ASSETS 795,376.72 641,479.46 153,897.26 23.99%
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable

7421 - Accounts Payable 8,310.94 1,633.95 6,676.99 408.64%
Total Accounts Payable 8,310.94 1,633.95 6,676.99 408.64%

Other Current Liabilities
7461 - YE Payroll Liabilities 123,492.31 63,741.59 59,750.72 93.74%
7471 - Payroll Liabilities 21,490.32 4,556.42 16,933.90 371.65%
7481 - Unearned Revenue 0.00 7,202.67 -7,202.67 -100.0%
Total Other Current Liabilities 144,982.63 75,500.68 69,481.95 92.03%
Total Current Liabilities 153,293.57 77,134.63 76,158.94 98.74%
Total Liabilities 153,293.57 77,134.63 76,158.94 98.74%

Equity

6710 - Non-Spendable Fund Balance 5,897.27 1,304.00 4,593.27 352.25%
6721 - TABOR 3% Emergency Reserve 123,000.00 72,000.00 51,000.00 70.83%
6770 - Unassigned Fund Balance 347,718.95 139,735.31 207,983.64 148.84%
Net Income 165,466.93 351,305.52 -185,838.59 -52.9%
Total Equity 642,083.15 564,344.83 77,738.32 13.78%
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 795,376.72 641,479.46 153,897.26 23.99%
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10:03 AM
09/11/18
Accrual Basis

Income

1000 -
3000 -
4000 -
5700 -

Local Revenue Source
State Revenue

Federal Revenue

PPR

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

0100 -
0200 -
0300 -
0400 -
0430 -

0500
0513

Salaries

Employee Benefits

Purchased Profess and Tech Serv
Purchased Prop. Services

Repairs and Maint

- Other Purchased Services
- Contracted Field Trips

0515 -
0520 -
0580 -
0594 -
0595 -
0596 -
0600 -
0640 -
0700 -
0800 -
0810 -
0900 -

Shuttle Fees

Insurance Premiums
Travel, Regis, Ent
District Purchased Services
Denver Overhead Costs
Charter Food Authority
Supplies

Books and Materials
Property

Other Objects

Dues and Fees

XQ Objects

Total Expense

Net Income

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual Collap.

Compass Academy

July through August 2018

Jul - Aug 18 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
236,231.99 1,510,085.00 -1,273,853.01 15.64%
3,890.59 334,442.00 -330,551.41 1.16%
0.00 193,950.00 -193,950.00 0.0%
692,782.24 2,937,223.00 -2,244,440.76 23.59%
932,904.82 4,975,700.00 -4,042,795.18 18.75%
932,904.82 4,975,700.00 -4,042,795.18 18.75%
348,739.40 2,312,830.00 -1,964,090.60 15.08%
78,042.79 534,597.00 -456,554.21 14.6%
70,393.15 825,646.00 -755,252.85 8.53%
1,952.91 16,000.00 -14,047.09 12.21%
387.95 2,010.00 -1,622.05 19.3%
36,803.41 106,271.00 -69,467.59 34.63%
0.00 34,783.00 -34,783.00 0.0%

0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%
9,714.58 43,113.00 -33,398.42 22.53%
6,088.90 31,030.00 -24,941.10 19.62%
136,740.27 578,136.00 -441,395.73 23.65%
28,293.84 123,604.00 -95,310.16 22.89%
730.95 0.00 730.95 100.0%
26,735.93 107,218.00 -80,482.07 24.94%
635.33 15,000.00 -14,364.67 4.24%
21,929.25 46,080.00 -24,150.75 47.59%
83.08 144,690.00 -144,606.92 0.06%
166.15 2,386.00 -2,219.85 6.96%
0.00 42,149.00 -42,149.00 0.0%
767,437.89 4,966,543.00 -4,199,105.11 15.45%
165,466.93 9,157.00 156,309.93 1,807.0%
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10:07 AM
09/11/18
Accrual Basis

Compass Academy

Bank Transaction Detail
As of August 31, 2018

Page 4 of 13

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
8101 - First Bank 1,055,776.67
Check 08/01/2018 DBT AMF 0584 - Staff Appreciation -360.03 1,055,416.64
Check 08/01/2018 DBT Subway 0584 - Staff Appreciation -9.59 1,055,407.05
Check 08/01/2018 DBT Tavern 0584 - Staff Appreciation -30.00 1,055,377.05
Check 08/01/2018 DBT Papa Johns 0584 - Staff Appreciation -177.61 1,055,199.44
Check 08/01/2018 DBT Santiago's 0584 - Staff Appreciation -220.00 1,054,979.44
Check 08/02/2018 DBT Walmart 0584 - Staff Appreciation -145.34 1,054,834.10
Check 08/02/2018 DBT Dominos 0584 - Staff Appreciation -32.39 1,054,801.71
Check 08/03/2018 DBT Walmart 0584 - Staff Appreciation -50.33 1,054,751.38
Check 08/05/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0640 - Books and Materials -8.99 1,054,742.39
Check 08/06/2018 DBT Walmart 0584 - Staff Appreciation -77.70 1,054,664.69
Check 08/06/2018 DBT Headspace 0534 - Online Services -71.91 1,054,592.78
Check 08/06/2018 DBT AirTable 0534 - Online Services -69.14 1,054,523.64
Check 08/06/2018 Amazon.com Office Supplies -179.89 1,054,343.75
Check 08/06/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0640 - Books and Materials -44.94 1,054,298.81
Check 08/07/2018 DBT OfficeDepot 0610 - General Supplies -51.58 1,054,247.23
Check 08/08/2018 ACH First Bank 0734 - Technology Equipment -3,828.04 1,050,419.19
Check 08/08/2018 DBT TIG 0734 - Technology Equipment -1,350.00 1,049,069.19
Check 08/08/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0734 - Technology Equipment -1,682.10 1,047,387.09
Check 08/08/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0640 - Books and Materials -28.47 1,047,358.62
Check 08/08/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0734 - Technology Equipment -187.00 1,047,171.62
Check 08/08/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0734 - Technology Equipment -3,178.15 1,043,993.47
Check 08/08/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0734 - Technology Equipment -4,298.70 1,039,694.77
Liability Check 08/09/2018 ACH Delta Dental of Colorado 000141307 -SPLIT- -1,256.84 1,038,437.93
Deposit 08/09/2018 Deposit 9206a - Charter Credit 8,586.01 1,047,023.94
Check 08/09/2018 DBT PrometheanWorld 0650 - Software -214.00 1,046,809.94
Deposit 08/09/2018 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,265.00 1,048,074.94
Deposit 08/09/2018 Deposit 1790 - Uniforms/Other 1,850.00 1,049,924.94
Check 08/09/2018 DBT Amazon.com Office Supplies -31.96 1,049,892.98
Check 08/09/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 - General Supplies -126.72 1,049,766.26
Check 08/09/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 - General Supplies -36.44 1,049,729.82
General Journal 08/10/2018 bill.com Bill.com 08/10/18 Payments 1072 - Bill.com Money Out Clearing -8,886.00 1,040,843.82
Liability Check 08/10/2018 ACH United Healthcare 06X6611 -SPLIT- -118.86 1,040,724.96
Check 08/10/2018 DBT Little Caesars 0584 - Staff Appreciation -21.00 1,040,703.96
Check 08/10/2018 DBT Chipotle 0584 - Staff Appreciation -51.60 1,040,652.36
Check 08/10/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 - General Supplies -811.37 1,039,840.99
Check 08/10/2018 DBT Slack -SPLIT- -196.91 1,039,644.08
Check 08/10/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 - General Supplies -27.34 1,039,616.74
Check 08/10/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 - General Supplies -284.70 1,039,332.04
Check 08/10/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0734 - Technology Equipment -373.80 1,038,958.24
Check 08/13/2018 DBT OfficeDepot 0610 - General Supplies -498.75 1,038,459.49
Check 08/13/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 - General Supplies -224.53 1,038,234.96
Check 08/13/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 - General Supplies -100.42 1,038,134.54
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10:07 AM
09/11/18
Accrual Basis

Compass Academy

Bank Transaction Detail
As of August 31, 2018

Page 5 of 13

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Check 08/13/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0640 - Books and Materials -81.54 1,038,053.00
Liability Check 08/14/2018 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 08/13/2018 -SPLIT- -125,276.29 912,776.71
Liability Check 08/14/2018 ACH Colorado Department of Revenue 30132874 Colorado State Withholding -5,594.00 907,182.71
Liability Check 08/14/2018 ACH Internal Revenue Service 47-1698243 -SPLIT- -18,322.60 888,860.11
Check 08/14/2018 DBT Microsoft 0534 - Online Services -26.95 888,833.16
Check 08/14/2018 DBT Amazon.com Office Supplies -45.00 888,788.16
Check 08/14/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 - General Supplies -35.96 888,752.20
Check 08/14/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 - General Supplies -44.95 888,707.25
Check 08/14/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 - General Supplies -209.88 888,497.37
Check 08/14/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 - General Supplies -28.78 888,468.59
Check 08/14/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 - General Supplies -142.34 888,326.25
Check 08/14/2018 DBT Amazon.com Office Supplies -27.73 888,298.52
Paycheck 08/15/2018 DD1378 Confidential Payroll ltem Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 888,298.52
Paycheck 08/15/2018 DD1379 Confidential Payroll ltem Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 888,298.52
Paycheck 08/15/2018 DD1380 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 888,298.52
Paycheck 08/15/2018 DD1381 Confidential Payroll ltem Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 888,298.52
Paycheck 08/15/2018 DD1382 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 888,298.52
Paycheck 08/15/2018 DD1383 Confidential Payroll ltem Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 888,298.52
Paycheck 08/15/2018 DD1384 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 888,298.52
Paycheck 08/15/2018 DD1385 Confidential Payroll ltem Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 888,298.52
Paycheck 08/15/2018 DD1386 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 888,298.52
Paycheck 08/15/2018 DD1388 Confidential Payroll ltem Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 888,298.52
Paycheck 08/15/2018 DD1389 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 888,298.52
Paycheck 08/15/2018 DD1390 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 888,298.52
Paycheck 08/15/2018 DD1391 Confidential Payroll ltem Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 888,298.52
Paycheck 08/15/2018 DD1392 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 888,298.52
Paycheck 08/15/2018 DD1393 Confidential Payroll ltem Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 888,298.52
Paycheck 08/15/2018 DD1394 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 888,298.52
Paycheck 08/15/2018 DD1395 Confidential Payroll ltem Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 888,298.52
Paycheck 08/15/2018 DD1396 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 888,298.52
Paycheck 08/15/2018 DD1397 Confidential Payroll ltem Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 888,298.52
Paycheck 08/15/2018 DD1398 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 888,298.52
Paycheck 08/15/2018 DD1399 Confidential Payroll ltem Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 888,298.52
Paycheck 08/15/2018 DD1400 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 888,298.52
Paycheck 08/15/2018 DD1401 Confidential Payroll ltem Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 888,298.52
Paycheck 08/15/2018 DD1402 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 888,298.52
Paycheck 08/15/2018 DD1403 Confidential Payroll ltem Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 888,298.52
Paycheck 08/15/2018 2323 Confidential Payroll Item -SPLIT- -1,808.91 886,489.61
Paycheck 08/15/2018 DD1405 Confidential Payroll ltem Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 886,489.61
Paycheck 08/15/2018 DD1406 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 886,489.61
Paycheck 08/15/2018 DD1407 Confidential Payroll ltem Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 886,489.61
Paycheck 08/15/2018 DD1408 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 886,489.61
Paycheck 08/15/2018 DD1409 Confidential Payroll ltem Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 886,489.61
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10:07 AM Compass Academy

Aecrual Basis Bank Transaction Detail Page 6 of 13
As of August 31, 2018
Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Paycheck 08/15/2018 DD1410 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 886,489.61
Paycheck 08/15/2018 DD1411 Confidential Payroll ltem Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 886,489.61
Paycheck 08/15/2018 DD1412 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 886,489.61
Paycheck 08/15/2018 DD1387 Confidential Payroll ltem Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 886,489.61
Check 08/15/2018 DBT Eon 0610 - General Supplies -297.00 886,192.61
Check 08/15/2018 DBT Breakfast on Broadway 0584 - Staff Appreciation -50.50 886,142.11
Check 08/15/2018 DBT Amazon.com Office Supplies -17.98 886,124.13
Check 08/15/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 - General Supplies -193.26 885,930.87
Check 08/15/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 - General Supplies -98.97 885,831.90
Check 08/15/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 - General Supplies -23.58 885,808.32
Check 08/15/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 - General Supplies -171.84 885,636.48
Check 08/15/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0733 - Furnitures and Fixtures -206.04 885,430.44
Check 08/15/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 - General Supplies -493.62 884,936.82
Check 08/15/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 - General Supplies -69.99 884,866.83
Liability Check 08/16/2018 ACH Delta Dental of Colorado 000141307 -SPLIT- -969.85 883,896.98
Liability Check 08/16/2018 2316 Unum Life Insurance Company 0632604-001 2 -SPLIT- -33.75 883,863.23
Liability Check 08/16/2018 2317 Unum Life Insurance Company 0632604-001 2 -SPLIT- -25.65 883,837.58
Liability Check 08/16/2018 ACH City and County of Denver Denver OPT Liability -201.25 883,636.33
Bill Pmt -Check 08/16/2018 2318 Abraham Lincoln High School 7421 - Accounts Payable -488.33 883,148.00
Check 08/16/2018 2319 Denver Public Schools Social Studies Teal Day PD 0580 - Travel, Regis, Ent -100.00 883,048.00
Check 08/16/2018 2320 Wallace, William F. -SPLIT- -53.79 882,994.21
Check 08/16/2018 2321 Wouarin, Celine E. 0580 - Travel, Regis, Ent -70.00 882,924.21
Liability Check 08/16/2018 2322 Kaiser Permanente 36551, 36551-01-16 -SPLIT- -14,207.40 868,716.81
Check 08/16/2018 DBT Chipotle 0584 - Staff Appreciation -29.45 868,687.36
Deposit 08/16/2018 Deposit 1790 - Uniforms/Other 1,120.00 869,807.36
Deposit 08/16/2018 Deposit 1990 - Other Revenue 37.50 869,844.86
Check 08/16/2018 DBT Santiago's 0584 - Staff Appreciation -26.50 869,818.36
Check 08/16/2018 DBT Amazon.com Office Supplies -596.46 869,221.90
Check 08/16/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 - General Supplies -8.99 869,212.91
Deposit 08/17/2018 Deposit 3113 - Capital Construction Fund 3,890.59 873,103.50
Liability Check 08/17/2018 ACH PERA 488 -SPLIT- -22,952.55 850,150.95
Check 08/17/2018 DBT India Oven 0584 - Staff Appreciation -55.60 850,095.35
Check 08/17/2018 DBT Walmart 0610 - General Supplies -300.47 849,794.88
Check 08/17/2018 DBT Lab-Aids, Inc 0610 - General Supplies -1,007.78 848,787.10
Check 08/17/2018 DBT IRIS 0610 - General Supplies -200.35 848,586.75
Check 08/17/2018 DBT Laminator.com Office Supplies -48.48 848,538.27
Check 08/17/2018 DBT Eon 0610 - General Supplies -297.00 848,241.27
Check 08/17/2018 DBT Amazon.com Office Supplies -74.66 848,166.61
Check 08/18/2018 DBT Target 0610 - General Supplies -139.71 848,026.90
Check 08/18/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 - General Supplies -22.48 848,004.42
Check 08/18/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 - General Supplies -77.08 847,927.34
Check 08/18/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 - General Supplies -49.99 847,877.35
Check 08/18/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 - General Supplies -15.89 847,861.46
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10:07 AM
09/11/18
Accrual Basis

Compass Academy

Bank Transaction Detail
As of August 31, 2018

Page 7 of 13

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Deposit 08/18/2018 Deposit 1790 - Uniforms/Other 106.97 847,968.43
Check 08/19/2018 DBT Home Depot 0610 - General Supplies -224.76 847,743.67
Check 08/19/2018 DBT Walmart -SPLIT- -138.91 847,604.76
Deposit 08/20/2018 Deposit 0733 - Furnitures and Fixtures 329.99 847,934.75
Check 08/20/2018 DBT Comcast 0531 - Phone/Office -991.24 846,943.51
Check 08/20/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 - General Supplies -53.08 846,890.43
Check 08/20/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0733 - Furnitures and Fixtures -199.99 846,690.44
Check 08/20/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 - General Supplies -611.64 846,078.80
Check 08/20/2018 DBT IKEA Office Supplies -48.06 846,030.74
Check 08/20/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0650 - Software -12.99 846,017.75
Check 08/20/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0650 - Software -99.00 845,918.75
Check 08/20/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0734 - Technology Equipment -179.98 845,738.77
Check 08/20/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0640 - Books and Materials -15.00 845,723.77
Check 08/20/2018 DBT Amazon.com Office Supplies -27.74 845,696.03
Deposit 08/20/2018 Deposit 0650 - Software 12.99 845,709.02
Deposit 08/20/2018 Deposit 0734 - Technology Equipment 1,495.20 847,204.22
Deposit 08/20/2018 Deposit 1790 - Uniforms/Other 77.80 847,282.02
Check 08/20/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 - General Supplies -30.00 847,252.02
Liability Check 08/21/2018 ACH Voya Financial 401(Kk) Liability -2,393.86 844,858.16
Check 08/22/2018 2328 Lopez, Ruby L. 0630 - Food -Snack (BOLD FS FUND ONLY) -55.94 844,802.22
Check 08/22/2018 2329 Lopez, Ruby L. 0610 - General Supplies -69.80 844,732.42
Check 08/22/2018 2330 Lopez, Ruby L. 0610 - General Supplies -51.62 844,680.80
Check 08/22/2018 2331 Lopez, Ruby L. 0610 - General Supplies -66.15 844,614.65
Check 08/22/2018 2332 Lopez, Ruby L. 0610 - General Supplies -23.52 844,591.13
Paycheck 08/22/2018 2327 Montoya, Carra -SPLIT- -1,250.63 843,340.50
Paycheck 08/22/2018 2325 Barhold, Eric C. -SPLIT- -2,934.87 840,405.63
Paycheck 08/22/2018 2326 Clark, Steven F. -SPLIT- -2,815.42 837,590.21
Check 08/22/2018 2333 Chaparro, Paula A -SPLIT- -125.75 837,464.46
Check 08/22/2018 DBT NatGeo 0534 - Online Services -19.55 837,444.91
Check 08/22/2018 DBT TIG 0734 - Technology Equipment -3,895.00 833,549.91
Check 08/22/2018 DBT Sensory Edge 0733 - Furnitures and Fixtures -329.99 833,219.92
Check 08/22/2018 DBT Fluency Matters 0534 - Online Services -20.00 833,199.92
Check 08/22/2018 DBT Fluency Matters 0534 - Online Services -30.00 833,169.92
Check 08/22/2018 DBT Fluency Matters 0534 - Online Services -30.00 833,139.92
Check 08/22/2018 DBY Senor Wooly LLC 0534 - Online Services -85.00 833,054.92
Check 08/22/2018 DBT Target 0610 - General Supplies -136.60 832,918.32
Check 08/22/2018 DBT Apple, Inc -SPLIT- -264.82 832,653.50
Liability Check 08/22/2018 2334 Kaiser Permanente 36551, 36551-01-16 -SPLIT- -14,355.99 818,297.51
Check 08/22/2018 DBT TIG 0734 - Technology Equipment -1,284.00 817,013.51
Check 08/22/2018 DBT Eon 0610 - General Supplies -99.00 816,914.51
Check 08/22/2018 DBT Target 0610 - General Supplies -8.00 816,906.51
Check 08/22/2018 DBT Target 0610 - General Supplies -82.17 816,824.34
Check 08/22/2018 DBT Target 0610 - General Supplies -1.98 816,822.36
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Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Check 08/22/2018 DBT TIG 0734 - Technology Equipment -188.70 816,633.66
Check 08/22/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 - General Supplies -23.97 816,609.69
Check 08/22/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 - General Supplies -259.00 816,350.69
Check 08/22/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0640 - Books and Materials -13.58 816,337.11
Check 08/22/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 - General Supplies -29.98 816,307.13
Check 08/22/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 - General Supplies -59.98 816,247.15
Check 08/22/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0640 - Books and Materials -12.28 816,234.87
General Journal 08/23/2018 2107 Bill.com 08/23/18 Payments 1072 - Bill.com Money Out Clearing -5,484.38 810,750.49
Check 08/23/2018 2335 Stark, Jolene A. 0610 - General Supplies -135.96 810,614.53
Check 08/23/2018 2336 Barrett, Lauren E 0610 - General Supplies -25.35 810,589.18
Check 08/23/2018 DBT Eon 0610 - General Supplies -99.00 810,490.18
Check 08/23/2018 DBT Sam's Club 0630 - Food -Snack (BOLD FS FUND ONLY) -1,257.20 809,232.98
Check 08/23/2018 DBT Headspace 0534 - Online Services -71.91 809,161.07
Check 08/23/2018 DBT Headspace 0534 - Online Services -71.91 809,089.16
Check 08/23/2018 DBT Headspace 0534 - Online Services -71.91 809,017.25
Check 08/23/2018 DBT Headspace 0534 - Online Services -71.91 808,945.34
Check 08/23/2018 DBT Headspace 0534 - Online Services -71.91 808,873.43
Check 08/23/2018 DBT Headspace 0534 - Online Services -71.91 808,801.52
Check 08/23/2018 DBT Headspace 0534 - Online Services -71.91 808,729.61
Check 08/23/2018 DBT Headspace 0534 - Online Services -71.91 808,657.70
Check 08/23/2018 DBT Headspace 0534 - Online Services -71.91 808,585.79
Check 08/23/2018 DBT Headspace 0534 - Online Services -71.91 808,513.88
Check 08/23/2018 DBT Headspace 0534 - Online Services -71.91 808,441.97
Check 08/23/2018 DBT Headspace 0534 - Online Services -71.91 808,370.06
Check 08/23/2018 DBT Headspace 0534 - Online Services -71.91 808,298.15
Check 08/23/2018 DBT Headspace 0534 - Online Services -71.91 808,226.24
Check 08/23/2018 DBT Headspace 0534 - Online Services -71.91 808,154.33
Check 08/23/2018 DBT Headspace 0534 - Online Services -71.91 808,082.42
Check 08/23/2018 DBT Senor Wooly LLC 0534 - Online Services -85.00 807,997.42
Check 08/23/2018 DBT Laminator.com Office Supplies -52.48 807,944.94
Check 08/23/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0733 - Furnitures and Fixtures -139.79 807,805.15
Check 08/23/2018 DBT Eon 0610 - General Supplies -304.40 807,500.75
Deposit 08/23/2018 Deposit 1790 - Uniforms/Other 9.50 807,510.25
Check 08/24/2018 DBT Post Brewing Company 0584 - Staff Appreciation -44.00 807,466.25
Check 08/24/2018 DBT Walmart 0630 - Food -Snack (BOLD FS FUND ONLY) -25.84 807,440.41
Check 08/24/2018 DBT Poll Everywhere 0534 - Online Services -50.00 807,390.41
Check 08/24/2018 DBT Apple, Inc -SPLIT- -9.69 807,380.72
Check 08/24/2018 DBT Target 0610 - General Supplies -30.99 807,349.73
Check 08/24/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0650 - Software -53.97 807,295.76
Check 08/27/2018 DBT Eon 0610 - General Supplies -99.00 807,196.76
Check 08/27/2018 DBT DPS Foundation 0580 - Travel, Regis, Ent -50.00 807,146.76
Check 08/27/2018 DBT DPS Foundation 0580 - Travel, Regis, Ent -50.00 807,096.76
Check 08/27/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0650 - Software -47.97 807,048.79
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Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Check 08/27/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0640 - Books and Materials -46.50 807,002.29
Check 08/27/2018 DBT Amazon.com Office Supplies -19.34 806,982.95
Check 08/27/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 - General Supplies -28.89 806,954.06
Deposit 08/27/2018 Deposit 0534 - Online Services 71.91 807,025.97
Deposit 08/27/2018 Deposit 0534 - Online Services 7191 807,097.88
Deposit 08/27/2018 Deposit 0534 - Online Services 71.91 807,169.79
Deposit 08/27/2018 Deposit 0534 - Online Services 7191 807,241.70
Deposit 08/27/2018 Deposit 0534 - Online Services 71.91 807,313.61
Deposit 08/27/2018 Deposit 0534 - Online Services 7191 807,385.52
Deposit 08/27/2018 Deposit 0534 - Online Services 71.91 807,457.43
Deposit 08/27/2018 Deposit 0534 - Online Services 7191 807,529.34
Deposit 08/27/2018 Deposit 0534 - Online Services 71.91 807,601.25
Deposit 08/27/2018 Deposit 0534 - Online Services 7191 807,673.16
Deposit 08/27/2018 Deposit 0534 - Online Services 71.91 807,745.07
Deposit 08/27/2018 0534 - Online Services 71.91 807,816.98
Deposit 08/27/2018 Deposit 0534 - Online Services 71.91 807,888.89
Deposit 08/27/2018 Deposit 0534 - Online Services 71.91 807,960.80
Deposit 08/27/2018 Deposit 0534 - Online Services 71.91 808,032.71
Deposit 08/27/2018 Deposit 0534 - Online Services 71.91 808,104.62
Deposit 08/27/2018 Deposit 0534 - Online Services 95.88 808,200.50
Check 08/28/2018 DBT Denver Locksmith 0430 - Repairs and Maint -310.00 807,890.50
Check 08/28/2018 DBT Walmart 0610 - General Supplies -27.87 807,862.63
Check 08/28/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 - General Supplies -123.68 807,738.95
Check 08/28/2018 DBT Amazon.com Office Supplies -39.52 807,699.43
Check 08/28/2018 DBT Amazon.com Office Supplies -42.91 807,656.52
Check 08/28/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0733 - Furnitures and Fixtures -136.25 807,520.27
Check 08/28/2018 DBT Amazon.com Office Supplies -74.66 807,445.61
Check 08/28/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 - General Supplies -202.77 807,242.84
Check 08/28/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0640 - Books and Materials -384.03 806,858.81
Deposit 08/28/2018 Deposit 1790 - Uniforms/Other 53.49 806,912.30
Check 08/29/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0810 - Dues and Fees -119.00 806,793.30
Check 08/29/2018 DBT Walmart -SPLIT- -58.34 806,734.96
Check 08/29/2018 DBT Papa Johns 0630 - Food -Snack (BOLD FS FUND ONLY) -49.95 806,685.01
Check 08/29/2018 DBT Starbucks -SPLIT- -18.45 806,666.56
Check 08/29/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0733 - Furnitures and Fixtures -201.03 806,465.53
Check 08/29/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 - General Supplies -13.34 806,452.19
Deposit 08/30/2018 Deposit 1790 - Uniforms/Other 1,600.00 808,052.19
Check 08/30/2018 2337 Sandoval, Henrietta 0610 - General Supplies -169.98 807,882.21
Check 08/30/2018 2338 CSsP 0580 - Travel, Regis, Ent -105.00 807,777.21
Bill Pmt -Check 08/30/2018 2339 PERA Statement 920527, Billing 998-00-0488 7421 - Accounts Payable -26.57 807,750.64
Liability Check 08/30/2018 2340 Denver Public Schools -SPLIT- -15,762.59 791,988.05
Check 08/30/2018 2341 Rivera, Katiria M -SPLIT- -351.04 791,637.01
Check 08/30/2018 DBT Endicia 0533 - Postage -200.00 791,437.01

Page 8 of 12



10:07 AM
09/11/18
Accrual Basis

Compass Academy

Bank Transaction Detail
As of August 31, 2018

Page 10 of 13

Total 8101 - First Bank

TOTAL

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Check 08/30/2018 DBT Starbucks -SPLIT- -18.45 791,418.56
Check 08/30/2018 DBT Panera Bread -SPLIT- -83.87 791,334.69
Check 08/30/2018 DBT Bulk Office Supply 0610 - General Supplies -158.40 791,176.29
Check 08/30/2018 DBT Amazon.com Office Supplies -29.00 791,147.29
Check 08/30/2018 DBT Amazon.com Office Supplies -30.57 791,116.72
Bill Pmt -Check 08/31/2018 2324 Action Youth Inv #1 7421 - Accounts Payable -10,000.00 781,116.72
General Journal 08/31/2018 2108 Bill.com 08/31/18 Payments 1072 - Bill.com Money Out Clearing -37,212.48 743,904.24
Check 08/31/2018 DBT Slack -SPLIT- -443.16 743,461.08
Check 08/31/2018 DBT Amazon.com Office Supplies -253.78 743,207.30
Check 08/31/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0650 - Software -175.20 743,032.10
Check 08/31/2018 DBT Amazon.com Office Supplies -29.75 743,002.35
Check 08/31/2018 Service Charge 0313a - Bank Fees -4.76 742,997.59
Deposit 08/31/2018 Interest 1500 - Interest Income 79.13 743,076.72

-312,699.95 743,076.72
-312,699.95 743,076.72
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Income
1000 - Local Revenue Source
1500 - Interest Income
1700 - Pupil Activities
1790 - Uniforms/Other
Total 1700 - Pupil Activities
1740 - Fees
1900 - Other Revenue from Local Source
1990 - Other Revenue
Total 1900 - Other Revenue from Local Source
1920 - Grant income
1954 - Mill Levy Funding
1998 MLO Literacy
1998 MLO Technology
2003 MLO Academic Achievement
2003 MLO Textbooks
2012 MLO Enrichment and Support
2012 MLO Secondary Arts
2012 MLO Technology
2012 MLO Textbooks
2012 MLO Tutoring
2016 MLO Classroom Technology
2016 MLO Equalization
2016 MLO Great Teachers
2016 MLO Support for WholeChild
2017-19 MLO Tech Bond
Total 1954 - Mill Levy Funding
Total 1000 - Local Revenue Source
3000 - State Revenue
3113 - Capital Construction Fund
3139 - ELPA PD
3140 - ELPA Special Ed
3183 - EARSS
3192a - School Counselor Corps
Total 3000 - State Revenue
4000 - Federal Revenue
4954 - Federal Revenue - passthrough
Parent Involvement
4010a - Title |
4365a - Title 1l
4367a - Title Il
7365a - Title Il Set Aside
9206a - Charter Credit
Total 4954 - Federal Revenue - passthrough
Total 4000 - Federal Revenue
5700 - PPR
Total Income
Gross Profit
Expense
0100 - Salaries
100 - Administration
200 - Professional Staff Salaries
300 - Other Professional
500 - Clerical
0100 - Salaries - Other
Total 0100 - Salaries
0200 - Employee Benefits
Clerical Benefits
5.0211 - L&STD Insurance
5.0221 - Medicare
5.0230 - PERA
5.0251 - Health Benefits
5.0290 - PCOPS
Total Clerical Benefits
Other Professional Benefits
3.0211 - L&STD Insurance
3.0221 - Medicare
3.0230 - PERA
3.0251 - Health Benefits

Compass Academy

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual Expanded

July through August 2018

Jul - Aug 18 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
140.37
6,082.76
6,082.76
0.00 14,000.00 -14,000.00 0.0%
37.50 7,000.00 -6,962.50 0.54%
37.50 7,000.00 -6,962.50 0.54%
96,991.53 960,119.00 -863,127.47 10.1%
9,914.18 42,034.00 -32,119.82 23.59%
2,704.01 11,464.00 -8,759.99 23.59%
2,253.08 9,552.00 -7,298.92 23.59%
3,154.15 13,373.00 -10,218.85 23.59%
9,816.70 41,620.00 -31,803.30 23.59%
11,390.60 48,293.00 -36,902.40 23.59%
5,116.38 21,692.00 -16,575.62 23.59%
5,116.38 21,692.00 -16,575.62 23.59%
22,626.77 95,932.00 -73,305.23 23.59%
7,454.67 31,606.00 -24,151.33 23.59%
20,118.59 21,736.00 -1,617.41 92.56%
16,374.15 69,422.00 -53,047.85 23.59%
16,940.17 71,822.00 -54,881.83 23.59%
0.00 28,728.00 -28,728.00 0.0%
132,979.83 528,966.00 -395,986.17 25.14%
236,231.99 1,510,085.00 -1,273,853.01 15.64%
3,890.59 44,315.00 -40,424.41 8.78%
0.00 5,814.00 -5,814.00 0.0%
0.00 4,313.00 -4,313.00 0.0%
0.00 200,000.00 -200,000.00 0.0%
0.00 80,000.00 -80,000.00 0.0%
3,890.59 334,442.00 -330,551.41 1.16%
0.00 1,816.00 -1,816.00 0.0%
0.00 133,630.00 -133,630.00 0.0%
0.00 11,005.00 -11,005.00 0.0%
0.00 10,976.00 -10,976.00 0.0%
0.00 433.00 -433.00 0.0%
0.00 36,090.00 -36,090.00 0.0%
0.00 193,950.00 -193,950.00 0.0%
0.00 193,950.00 -193,950.00 0.0%
692,782.24 2,937,223.00 -2,244,440.76 23.59%
932,904.82 4,975,700.00 -4,042,795.18 18.75%
932,904.82 4,975,700.00 -4,042,795.18 18.75%
40,840.16 483,939.00 -443,098.84 8.44%
253,084.24 1,780,189.00 -1,527,104.76 14.22%
45,187.50 28,599.00 16,588.50 158.0%
9,627.50 103.00 9,524.50 9,347.09%
0.00 20,000.00 -20,000.00 0.0%
348,739.40 2,312,830.00 -1,964,090.60 15.08%
2.70
0.00 1.00 -1.00 0.0%
558.93 6.00 552.93 9,315.5%
687.00
893.17 10.00 883.17 8,931.7%
2,141.80 17.00 2,124.80 12,598.82%
5.40
0.00 3,470.00 -3,470.00 0.0%
2,649.32 14,947.00 -12,297.68 17.73%
2,151.96 15,120.00 -12,968.04 14.23%
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Accrual Basis Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual Expanded Page 12 of 13
July through August 2018

Jul - Aug 18 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
3.0290 - PCOPS 4,233.58 22,833.00 -18,599.42 18.54%
Total Other Professional Benefits 9,040.26 56,370.00 -47,329.74 16.04%
Principal / Director Benefits
1.0211 - L&STD Insurance 5.40
1.0221 - Medicare 0.00 5,903.00 -5,903.00 0.0%
1.0230 - PERA 2,409.88 25,424.00 -23,014.12 9.48%
1.0251 - Health Benefits 1,273.80 15,120.00 -13,846.20 8.43%
1.0290 - PCOPS 3,850.98 38,838.00 -34,987.02 9.92%
Total Principal / Director Benefits 7,540.06 85,285.00 -77,744.94 8.84%
Teachers/Certified Benefits
2.0211 - L&STD Insurance 45.90
2.0221 - Medicare 4,905.74 23,835.00 -18,929.26 20.58%
2.0230 - PERA 14,580.10 102,654.00 -88,073.90 14.2%
2.0251 - Health Benefits 16,432.48 109,620.00 -93,187.52 14.99%
2.0252 - Dental Benefits 39.17
2.0253 - Vision Benefits 18.38
2.0290 - PCOPS 23,298.90 156,816.00 -133,517.10 14.86%
Total Teachers/Certified Benefits 59,320.67 392,925.00 -333,604.33 15.1%
Total 0200 - Employee Benefits 78,042.79 534,597.00 -456,554.21 14.6%
0300 - Purchased Profess and Tech Serv
0313a - Bank Fees 8.76 2,424.00 -2,415.24 0.36%
0313b - Payroll Expenses 149.07
0320 - Educational Prof Services
0320a - Contracted services 29,420.32 341,607.00 -312,186.68 8.61%
0320b - Substitutes 3,075.00 43,750.00 -40,675.00 7.03%
0320c - Whole Child Enrichment 12,500.00 30,150.00 -17,650.00 41.46%
0320 - Educational Prof Services - Other 0.00 241,495.00 -241,495.00 0.0%
Total 0320 - Educational Prof Services 44,995.32 657,002.00 -612,006.68 6.85%
0331 - Legal 0.00 2,332.00 -2,332.00 0.0%
0332 - Audit 5,000.00 7,538.00 -2,538.00 66.33%
0339 - Business Services 12,850.00 76,350.00 -63,500.00 16.83%
0340 - Technical Services 7,390.00 80,000.00 -72,610.00 9.24%
Total 0300 - Purchased Profess and Tech Serv 70,393.15 825,646.00 -755,252.85 8.53%
0400 - Purchased Prop. Services
0442 - Rental of Equipment 1,952.91 16,000.00 -14,047.09 12.21%
Total 0400 - Purchased Prop. Services 1,952.91 16,000.00 -14,047.09 12.21%
0430 - Repairs and Maint 387.95 2,010.00 -1,622.05 19.3%
0500 - Other Purchased Services
0531 - Phone/Office 1,126.83 5,400.00 -4,273.17 20.87%
0533 - Postage 200.00 2,010.00 -1,810.00 9.95%
0534 - Online Services 35,476.58 77,756.00 -42,279.42 45.63%
0540 - Advertising
Staff Recruitment 0.00 7,035.00 -7,035.00 0.0%
Student Recruitment 0.00 14,070.00 -14,070.00 0.0%
Total 0540 - Advertising 0.00 21,105.00 -21,105.00 0.0%
Total 0500 - Other Purchased Services 36,803.41 106,271.00 -69,467.59 34.63%
0513 - Contracted Field Trips 0.00 34,783.00 -34,783.00 0.0%
0515 - Shuttle Fees 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%
0520 - Insurance Premiums
0521 - Liability Insurance 5,124.90
0525 - Unemployment Insurance 1,040.68 5,629.00 -4,588.32 18.49%
0526 - Worker's Comp Insurance 3,549.00 14,636.00 -11,087.00 24.25%
0520 - Insurance Premiums - Other 0.00 22,848.00 -22,848.00 0.0%
Total 0520 - Insurance Premiums 9,714.58 43,113.00 -33,398.42 22.53%
0580 - Travel, Regis, Ent
0584 - Staff Appreciation 2,528.06 6,030.00 -3,501.94 41.93%
0580 - Travel, Regis, Ent - Other 3,560.84 25,000.00 -21,439.16 14.24%
Total 0580 - Travel, Regis, Ent 6,088.90 31,030.00 -24,941.10 19.62%
0594 - District Purchased Services
0594.1 - SPED FEE 1700 26,201.38
0594.2 - NURSE/PSYCH/SECURITY - 0594 37,593.23
0594.3 - Facility Use Fee 61,295.91
0594.4 - Shuttle Fees 11,649.75
0594 - District Purchased Services - Other 0.00 578,136.00 -578,136.00 0.0%
Total 0594 - District Purchased Services 136,740.27 578,136.00 -441,395.73 23.65%
0595 - Denver Overhead Costs 28,293.84 123,604.00 -95,310.16 22.89%
0596 - Charter Food Authority 730.95

0600 - Supplies
0610 - General Supplies
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Acerual Basis Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual Expanded Page 13 0f 13
